
1. 4.

2.

3. 5.

6.

New and 
replacement of 
non-operating 

motors

Replacement of 
operating motors

New and 
replacement of 
non-operating 

motors

New and 
replacement of 
non-operating 

motors

Replacement of 
operating motors

1 84.0 82.5 86.5 78.5 77.0 $40
1.5 87.5 86.5 87.5 85.5 84.0 $60
2 88.5 87.5 87.5 86.5 85.5 $80
3 89.5 88.5 90.2 86.5 85.5 $90
5 90.2 89.5 90.2 87.5 86.5 $150

7.5 91.0 90.2 91.7 89.5 88.5 $230
10 92.4 91.7 92.4 90.2 89.5 $300
15 92.4 91.7 93.6 91.0 90.2 $450
20 93.0 92.4 93.6 91.7 91.0 $600
25 93.6 93.0 94.1 92.4 91.7 $600
30 94.1 93.6 94.5 92.4 91.7 $700
40 94.5 94.1 94.5 93.0 92.4 $800
50 94.5 94.1 95.0 93.6 93.0 $1,000
60 95.0 94.5 95.4 94.1 93.6 $1,100
75 95.0 94.5 95.4 94.1 93.6 $1,200

100 95.4 95.0 95.8 94.1 93.6 $1,600
125 95.4 95.0 95.8 94.5 94.1 $2,000
150 95.8 95.4 96.2 94.5 94.1 $2,400
200 95.8 95.4 96.2 95.4 95.0 $2,800
250 95.4 95.4 95.8 95.0 95.0 $3,500
300 95.4 95.4 95.8 95.4 95.4 $4,200
350 95.4 95.4 95.8 95.4 95.4 $4,200
400 95.8 95.8 95.8 95.8 95.8 $5,000
450 96.2 96.2 96.2 95.8 95.8 $6,000
500 96.2 96.2 96.2 95.8 95.8 $7,000

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

01/24

Hand dryer measures are applicable in commercial, retail, and industrial settings. Dryers must use 5 Watt-hours (Wh) or less electricity per use, must operate with motion 
activation at load rated less than 1,500 watts, and must not incorporate any electric heating element. Product specifications must be included with each rebate application.

To receive your rebate:

Complete all information on this rebate application. The form will be returned to you, 
and your rebate possibly disallowed, if all information is not completed. (Make sure to 
include annual hours of motor operation.)

Deliver the completed rebate form and attachments to your local Otter Tail 
Power Company Representative, email to Rebates@otpco.com, or mail to:                                                                            

Read the program requirements and guidelines below. Sign and date the form.

Attach a copy of the motor invoice or receipt, including detailed equipment costs and 
information such as manufacturer and model number. For hand dryers, also include 
product specifications.

For assistance, contact your local Otter Tail Power Company representative.

Allow 6 to 8 weeks for rebate processing.

MINIMUM QUALIFYING NOMINAL EFFICIENCIES 

Open Drip-Proof Motors

HP

Percent rated efficiency
1200 RPM

Percent rated efficiency
1800 RPM

Percent rated efficiency
3600 RPM

Rebate per 
MotorReplacement of 

operating motors

94.1

85.5
86.5
86.5
89.5
89.5
91.0
91.7
93.0
93.0
93.6
94.1

96.2

94.5
95.0
95.0
95.4
95.4
95.8
95.8
95.8
95.8
95.8
95.8

Rebates will not exceed 75% of total project costs, including materials and installation. No rebate will exceed 75% of estimated annual electric service bill.

96.2

MN Motor Rebate Requirements and Guidelines

Otter Tail Power Company reserves the right to deny any rebate that does not meet program guidelines included in this application and to discontinue or modify the program at any time.

A copy of the motor invoice must be attached. Complete model name, model number, type, efficiency, speed, and size must be noted on the motor rebate application form.

Motors from 1 to 500 hp meeting or exceeding the minimum qualifying nominal efficiency rating shown are eligible. The motor nameplate must state clearly the NEMA nominal 
efficiency to qualify for a rebate. Motors exceeding 500 hp might be eligible for incentives through the Custom Grant program. 

Operational motors replaced with qualifying efficiency motors may not be used in any future operations. Failure to comply will disqualify customers from rebate eligibility.

Motors must be tested in accordance with IEEE Standard 112, Test Method B. Motors must be AC three-phase, squirrel-cage induction design, with speeds of 3600, 1800,
or 1200 rpm.

Equipment must be purchased and installed prior to December 31 to qualify for a current year rebate. Rebates on applications received after December 31 are subject to change. 
Rebate applications received after March 31 for prior year installations will not qualify for a rebate.

Rebates are available to Otter Tail Power Company’s retail electric commercial and industrial customers. Rebated motors are for use in Otter Tail Power Company's service territory 
only.

Otter Tail Power Company reserves the right to inspect and verify motor locations and installations before issuing rebates.

Otter Tail Power Company reserves the right to meter the specified equipment or process, at no cost to the customer, to determine the actual energy savings for up to 18 months 
after installation.

Otter Tail Power Company Rebates
PO Box 496
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-00496


