To receive your rebate:

- Complete all information on this rebate application. The form will be returned to you, and your rebate possibly disallowed, if all information is not completed. (Make sure to include annual hours of motor operation.)
- 2. Read the program requirements and guidelines below. Sign and date the form.
- Attach a copy of the motor invoice or receipt, including detailed equipment costs and information such as manufacturer and model number. For hand dryers, also include product specifications.
- 4. Deliver the completed rebate form and attachments to your local Otter Tail Power Company Representative, email to Rebates@otpco.com, or mail to:

Otter Tail Power Company Rebates PO Box 496 Fergus Falls, MN 56538-00496

- 5. For assistance, contact your local Otter Tail Power Company representative.
- 6. Allow 6 to 8 weeks for rebate processing.

MINIMUM QUALIFYING NOMINAL EFFICIENCIES

Open Drip-Proof Motors

НР	Percent rated efficiency		Percent rated efficiency		Percent rated efficiency		
	1200 RPM		1800 RPM		3600 RPM		
	New and		New and		New and		Rebate per
	replacement of	Replacement of	replacement of	Replacement of	replacement of	Replacement of	Motor
	non-operating	operating motors	non-operating	operating motors	non-operating	operating motors	
	motors		motors		motors		
1	84.0	82.5	86.5	85.5	78.5	77.0	\$40
1.5	87.5	86.5	87.5	86.5	85.5	84.0	\$60
2	88.5	87.5	87.5	86.5	86.5	85.5	\$80
3	89.5	88.5	90.2	89.5	86.5	85.5	\$90
5	90.2	89.5	90.2	89.5	87.5	86.5	\$150
7.5	91.0	90.2	91.7	91.0	89.5	88.5	\$230
10	92.4	91.7	92.4	91.7	90.2	89.5	\$300
15	92.4	91.7	93.6	93.0	91.0	90.2	\$450
20	93.0	92.4	93.6	93.0	91.7	91.0	\$600
25	93.6	93.0	94.1	93.6	92.4	91.7	\$600
30	94.1	93.6	94.5	94.1	92.4	91.7	\$700
40	94.5	94.1	94.5	94.1	93.0	92.4	\$800
50	94.5	94.1	95.0	94.5	93.6	93.0	\$1,000
60	95.0	94.5	95.4	95.0	94.1	93.6	\$1,100
75	95.0	94.5	95.4	95.0	94.1	93.6	\$1,200
100	95.4	95.0	95.8	95.4	94.1	93.6	\$1,600
125	95.4	95.0	95.8	95.4	94.5	94.1	\$2,000
150	95.8	95.4	96.2	95.8	94.5	94.1	\$2,400
200	95.8	95.4	96.2	95.8	95.4	95.0	\$2,800
250	95.4	95.4	95.8	95.8	95.0	95.0	\$3,500
300	95.4	95.4	95.8	95.8	95.4	95.4	\$4,200
350	95.4	95.4	95.8	95.8	95.4	95.4	\$4,200
400	95.8	95.8	95.8	95.8	95.8	95.8	\$5,000
450	96.2	96.2	96.2	96.2	95.8	95.8	\$6,000
500	96.2	96.2	96.2	96.2	95.8	95.8	\$7,000

MN Motor Rebate Requirements and Guidelines

Otter Tail Power Company reserves the right to deny any rebate that does not meet program guidelines included in this application and to discontinue or modify the program at any time.

- 1. A copy of the motor invoice must be attached. Complete model name, model number, type, efficiency, speed, and size must be noted on the motor rebate application form.
- 2. Motors from 1 to 500 hp meeting or exceeding the minimum qualifying nominal efficiency rating shown are eligible. The motor nameplate must state clearly the NEMA nominal efficiency to qualify for a rebate. Motors exceeding 500 hp might be eligible for incentives through the Custom Grant program.
- 3. Operational motors replaced with qualifying efficiency motors may not be used in any future operations. Failure to comply will disqualify customers from rebate eligibility.
- 4. Motors must be tested in accordance with IEEE Standard 112, Test Method B. Motors must be AC three-phase, squirrel-cage induction design, with speeds of 3600, 1800, or 1200 rpm.
- 5. Equipment must be purchased and installed prior to December 31 to qualify for a current year rebate. Rebates on applications received after December 31 are subject to change. Rebate applications received after March 31 for prior year installations will not qualify for a rebate.
- 6. Rebates are available to Otter Tail Power Company's retail electric commercial and industrial customers. Rebated motors are for use in Otter Tail Power Company's service territory only.
- 7. Otter Tail Power Company reserves the right to inspect and verify motor locations and installations before issuing rebates.
- 8. Otter Tail Power Company reserves the right to meter the specified equipment or process, at no cost to the customer, to determine the actual energy savings for up to 18 months after installation.
- 9. Rebates will not exceed 75% of total project costs, including materials and installation. No rebate will exceed 75% of estimated annual electric service bill.
- 10. Hand dryer measures are applicable in commercial, retail, and industrial settings. Dryers must use 5 Watt-hours (Wh) or less electricity per use, must operate with motion activation at load rated less than 1,500 watts, and must not incorporate any electric heating element. Product specifications must be included with each rebate application.